Amend HB 4413 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) Strike "military service member, military veteran," and substitute "military veteran" in each of the following places it appears in the bill:
 - (A) page 1, lines 10 and 11;
 - (B) page 1, line 17;
 - (C) page 4, lines 22 and 23; and
 - (D) page 5, line 21.
- (2) Strike page 2, line 19, through page 4, line 18, and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.
- (3) On page 5, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute the following:
- allow a military spouse applicant to establish residency for purposes of this subsection by providing to the agency a copy of the permanent change of station order for the military service member to whom the spouse is married or the spouse's military identification card.
- (4) On page 5, line 7, between " $\underline{(a)}$ " and "A", insert the following and reletter subsequent subsections accordingly:

In this section, "commission" means the Texas Workforce Commission.

(b)

- (5) On page 5, strike "<u>Texas Veterans Commission</u>" and substitute "<u>commission</u>" in each of the following places it appears in the bill:
 - (A) line 13; and
 - (B) line 17.
- (6) On page 5, line 19, strike "military service members, military veterans," and substitute "military veterans".
- (7) On page 6, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:

Workforce Commission shall establish the Internet website required by Section 55.010, Occupations Code, as amended by this Act.